Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements 
with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Construction phase of 
the East Liberty – Negley Avenue Implementation project, and providing for the payment of costs 
thereof, not to exceed Two Million Five Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-One 
Dollars ($2,571,661.00). 

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

Sincerely, 

Jeff Skalican 
Acting Director 

JS/jo 

Jeff Skalican (Jan 12, 2026 15:44:19 EST)